

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24819/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2008 in FA No.197/1982 of  
The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

ABDUL RAHIM &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SK.ABDUL ZABAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., with prayer for interim  
relief and office report][For final disposal]

Date: 10/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Dash, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.  
Mr. Prasenjit Das, Adv.  
Ms. Mrinalini Dinam, Adv.  
Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERHeard the learned counsel for the parties.  
Judgment reserved.(Subhash Chander)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master